D-Link Systems, Inc., Petitioners, V. CHRIMAR SYSTEMS, INC., Patent Owner. Case IPR2017-00752 U.S. Patent No. 8,942,107

MANDATORY NOTICES OF PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Chrimar Systems, Inc. provides the following disclosures as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(1)-(4):

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(1) DISCLOSURE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies Chrimar Systems, Inc. and Chrimar Holding Company LLC as the real parties-in-interest.

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(2) DISCLOSURE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following related matters:

NAME	Number	DISTRICT
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. Ruckus Wireless Inc.	3:16-cv-00186	NDCA
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. Juniper Networks, Inc.	3:16-cv-00558	NDCA
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. NETGEAR	4:16-cv-00624	NDCA
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. Fortinet, Inc.	5:16-cv-00897	NDCA
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. Alcatel-Lucent, et al.	6:15-cv-00163	EDTX
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. ADTRAN, Inc.	6:15-cv-00618	EDTX
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. TRENDnet	6:15-cv-00644	EDTX
Chrimar Systems, Inc., et al. v. D-Link Systems, Inc.	6:15-cv-00653	EDTX



III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(3) DISCLOSURE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies lead counsel and back-up counsel as follows:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Justin S. Cohen	Richard W. Hoffmann
Thompson & Knight LLP	Reising Ethington PC
1722 Routh Street	755 West Big Beaver Road
Suite 1500	Suite 1850
Dallas, Texas 75201	Troy, Michigan 48084
Direct: 214.969.1211	Direct: 248.786.0163
Fax: 214.999.1565	Fax: 248.689.4071
Justin.Cohen@tklaw.com	Hoffmann@reising.com
USPTO Reg. No. 59,964	USPTO Reg. No. 33,711

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(4) DISCLOSURE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner requests that all non-electronic correspondence be directed to lead and back-up counsel at the above addresses. Patent Owner further authorizes and requests that electronic service be made to Chrimar@tklaw.com.

V. POWER OF ATTORNEY

Filed concurrently with this Mandatory Notice is a Power of Attorney to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with U.S. Patent No. 8,942,107 from Patent Owner Chrimar Systems, Inc.



March 9, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Justin S. Cohen
Justin S. Cohen
Reg. No. 59,964
Justin.Cohen@tklaw.com
THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP
One Arts Plaza
1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75201
214.969.1700
214.969.1751 (Fax)

Richard W. Hoffmann
Reg. No. 33,711
Hoffmann@Reising.com
REISING ETHINGTON PC
755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850
Troy, Michigan 48084
248.689.3500
248.689.4071 (Fax)

COUNSEL FOR PATENT OWNER CHRIMAR SYSTEMS, INC.



Certification of Service Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) & 42.105(a)

A copy of this MANDATORY NOTICES OF PATENT OWNER

UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) has been served on Petitioners via email at the following correspondence addresses:

• David Hoffman (<u>hoffman@fr.com</u>)

March 9, 2017

Justin S. Cohen

Reg. No. 59,964

Justin.Cohen@tklaw.com

THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP

One Arts Plaza

1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500

Dallas, Texas 75201

214.969.1700

214.969.1751 (Fax)

